ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

CONTRACT AMENDMENT COVERPAGE

TO: SECURE TELEHEALTH, INC, ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED: MARCH 21, 2020
9150 HARMONY DRIVE CONTRACT NO: 20-522-EPA
PITTSBURGH, PA 15237 CONTRACT TITLE: SECURE VIDEO CONFERENCING

THIS IS A NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR
RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The Contract Documents consist of the terms and conditions of Arlington County Agreement No. 20-522-EPA, including any
exhibits, attachment, or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: May 19, 2020

EXPIRES: AUGUST 31, 2020

RENEWALS: THREE (3), ONE (1) MONTH RENEWAL OPTIONS FROM SEPTEMBER 1, 2020 TO NOVEMBER 30, 2020.
COMMODITY CODE(S): 84056

LIVING WAGE: N

ATTACHMENTS:
AMENDMENT NO. 1

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: JIM MOUNTAIN VENDOR TEL. NO.: (741) 837-9320

EMAIL ADDRESS: JIM.MOUNTAIN@SECURETELEHEALTH.COM

COUNTY CONTACT: RUDBEL ALFARO, DHS, BHD SERVICES COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-5147
COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: RALFARO@ARLINGTONVA.US

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

Kaylin Schreiber Title: Procurement Officer Date: 9/21/2020



mailto:JIM.MOUNTAIN@SECURETELEHEALTH.COM
mailto:RALFARO@ARLINGTONVA.US

DocuSign Envelope ID: 797DD3F4-16B4-41E8-953C-A05AC6908F5C

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AGREEMENT NO. 20-522-EPA
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

This Amendment Number 1 (“Amendment”) dated May 4, 2020 made by the County and amends
Agreement Number 20-522-EPA dated March 21, 2020 (“Main Agreement”), made between SECURE
TELEHEALTH, INC. 9150 Harmony Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15237 (“Contractor”) and the County
Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

Whereas the County and the Contractor desire to amend the Contract Term under the Main Agreement,
the Contractor and the County, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable

consideration specified in this Amendment, amend the Main Agreement as follows.

REVISE THE CONTRACT TERM AS FOLLOWS:

The contract term shall continue through August 31, 2020.

If the Virginia emergency declaration is extended beyond August 31, 2020, the County may exercise up
to three (3) one (1) month renewals through November 30, 2020.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement, as amended shall remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON SECURE TELEHEALTH, INC.
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

DocuSigned by:

SIGNED: SWM/L U/W‘S SIGNED: JamesAMountain
PRINT NAME: Sharon T. tawis 2~ PRINT NAME: James A Mountain
TITLE: Purchasing Division Chief TITLE: President

DATE: 5/19/2020 DATE: 5/19/20

signature: JAMGI A /P/Mfm/f

ames A Mountain (May 19, 2020 09:5

EDT)

Email: jim.mountain@securetelehealth.com

Agreement 20-522-EPA Amendment 1



	Contract Cover Page for Amendment 1.pdf
	CONTRACT AMENDMENT COVERPAGE
	EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:


