
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 

2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT COVERPAGE 

TO:     SECURE TELEHEALTH, INC. 

 9150 HARMONY DRIVE 

PITTSBURGH, PA 15237

ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED: MARCH 21, 2020 

CONTRACT NO: 20-522-EPA

CONTRACT TITLE: SECURE VIDEO CONFERENCING

THIS IS A NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT AND NOT AN ORDER.  NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR 
RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS. 

The Contract Documents consist of the terms and conditions of Arlington County Agreement No. 20-522-EPA, including any 
exhibits, attachment, or amendments thereto. 

EFFECTIVE DATE: RETROACTIVELY JANUARY 1, 2021 
EXPIRES:  JUNE 30, 2021 
RENEWALS: N 
COMMODITY CODE(S): 84056 
LIVING WAGE: N 

ATTACHMENTS: 
AMENDMENT NO. 3 

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: 
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC. 

VENDOR CONTACT:   JIM MOUNTAIN VENDOR TEL. NO.: (741) 837-9320

EMAIL ADDRESS:   JIM.MOUNTAIN@SECURETELEHEALTH.COM 

COUNTY CONTACT:   RUDBEL ALFARO, DHS, BHD SERVICES COUNTY TEL. NO.: 

COUNTY EMAIL: 

(703) 228-5147

RALFARO@ARLINGTONVA.US 

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION 

Meloni Hurley____ Title: Assistant Purchasing Agent___________ Date: 2/4/2021____ 



Agreement 20-522-EPA Amendment 3 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
AGREEMENT NO. 20-522-EPA 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 3

This Amendment Number 3 ( October 1, 2020 and amends Agreement 
Number 20-522-EPA dated March 21, 2020 , made between Secure Telehealth, Inc. 
(

The Contractor and the County agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows: 

REVISE THE CONTRACT TERM AS FOLLOWS: 

The contract term shall continue through June 30, 2021.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement, as amended shall remain in full force and effect. 

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES: 

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON SECURE TELEHEALTH, INC. 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

SIGNED:___________________________ SIGNED: _____________________    

PRINT NAME: ______________________  PRINT NAME: __________________ 

TITLE: __________________________  TITLE: _______________________ 

DATE: _____________________________ DATE: ________________________ 


